(j)  "Proof of financial responsibility" means proof of 564 

ability to respond in damages for liability, on account of 565 

accidents occurring subsequent to the effective date of said 566 

proof, arising out of the ownership, maintenance or use of a motor 567 

vehicle, in the amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 568 

($25,000.00) because of bodily injury to or death of one (1) 569 

person in any one (1) accident, and subject to said limit for one 570 

(1) person, in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) 571 

because of bodily injury to or death of two (2) or more persons in 572 

any one (1) accident, and in the amount of Twenty-five Thousand 573 

Dollars ($25,000.00) because of injury to or destruction of 574 

property of others in any one (1) accident.  Liability insurance 575 

required under this paragraph (j) may contain exclusions and 576 

limitations on coverage as long as the exclusions and limitations 577

[...]

requires: 776 

(a)  "Motor vehicle" means any self-propelled or motored 777 

device designed to be used or used primarily for the 778 

transportation of passengers or property, or both, and having a 779 

gross vehicular weight rating of less than fifteen thousand 780 

(15,000) pounds, but shall not include electric personal assistive 781 

mobility devices or standup electric scooters as those terms are 782 

defined in Section 63-3-103. 783 

(b)  "Commercial vehicle" means any self-propelled or 784 

motored device designed to be used or used primarily for the 785 

transportation of passengers or property, or both, and having a 786 

gross vehicular weight rating of fifteen thousand (15,000) pounds 787 

or more; however, wherever "motor vehicle" appears in this 788 

chapter, except in Section 63-19-43, the same shall be construed 789 

to include commercial vehicles where such construction is 790 

necessary in order to give effect to this chapter.